PBL Group(s)

Time Class Details

Session delivered by

Attending*

* You will be assigned to a PBL Group in advance of your start, we will inform you of your group number by email

Wednesday 14th September

11:00 | 11:45 All Welcome Event  |Informal Welcome Q&A Webinar Webinar: https://usO6web.zoom.us/j/82784095598
Thursday 15th September
11:00 |11:45 All Welcome Event |Digital Wellbeing Webinar Webinar: https://usO6web.zoom.us/j/84372865896

Friday 16th September
Welcome Event |International Student Welcome Event

Monday 19th September - BANK HOLIDAY

14:00 | 16:00 International students Stopford Building, Committee Room A&B

Academic Lead for Year 1, Dr Liz Sheader and Year 1 Component Leads

Dr Jane Mooney and Dr Sarah Shepherd

The Student Experience Team

Lecture Welcome to Medicine This event has now been rearranged to take place Tuesday morning.
Lecture Introduction to Anatomy . . . .

This content will be available for you to access in 1Med.
Lecture Introduction to 1Med & ePortfolio

Welcome Even Course material and lab coat collection . .
AL LIRS also add the time to your timetable.

Welcome Event |MedSoc Welcome Fair To be announced

Tuesday 20th September
09:00 | 10:00 All Lecture Welcome to Medicine
University Place, Theatre B
10:00 | 11:00 Al Lecture Introduction t? Ye.ars 1 & 2', Essential Skills and
Ways of Learning in Medicine
11:00 |12:00 Al Lecture Introduction to PBL and Training Case 1: John
Clark
13:00 | 14:00, 12,13, 14, 15, 16, 17
Anatomy Introduction to Anatomy See: 1Med Timetable
14:00 | 15:00 30, 31, 32, 33,34,35
14:00 | 15:15 1-18
PBL Group Skills See: 1Med Timetable
15:30 | 16:45 19-36
Asynchronous* All Lecture Introduction to Anatomy
1Med
Asynchronous* All Lecture Introduction to 1Med & ePortfolio

* Asynchronous activities are available for you to access on 1Med - we recommend you access these materials as soon as possible after the Welcome to Medicine Lecture

We will make arrangements for you to collect your course materials at a specific time. We will be in touch with you regarding this and

Prof Margaret Kingston (Director of Undergraduate Medical Studies),
Prof Minal Singh (Associate Programme Director for Teaching and
Learning), Dr Liz Sheader (Year 1 Academic Lead), The Student
Experience Team and Student Peer Mentor Coordinators, Faith Leaders,
Medsoc

Dr Liz Sheader and Dr Sarah Merrifield

Dr Paul Shore and Prof.Doug Corfield

Prof Niggy Gouldsborough & Anatomy demonstrators

Your PBL facilitator

Prof Niggy Gouldsborough

Caroline Townley



09:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

13:30

09:00

10:30

12:00

15:00

16:00

09:00

10:00

12:00

14:00

09:00

10:30

13:00

15:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

17.00

09:45

11:45

13:15

15:50

16:50

10:00

12:00

13:00

16:00

10:15

11:45

15:00

17:00

PBL Group(s)

Attending

6,7,8,9,10,11

24, 25,26, 27, 28, 29

18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23
1,2,3,4,5,36

All

1-18
19-36
12,13, 14,15, 16,17

30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35

All

Mature students
All

Living at Home students

19-36
1,2,3,4

56,78

Welcome Event

Lecture

PBL

Lecture

Welcome Event

Lecture

Welcome Event

PBL

Consultation Skills

Details

Wednesday 21st September

Introduction to Anatomy See: 1Med Timetable

Welcome Meal Royal Nawaab Restaurant, 1008 Stockport Rd, M19 3WN

Thursday 22nd September

Introduction to Evidence-Based Medicine University Place, Theatre B

Training Case 1: John Clark See: 1Med Timetable

Introduction to the nervous system See: 1Med Timetable

Friday 23rd September

Review of the Week and Preparation for
Essential Skills Case 2 ‘A New Semester Night
Out’

Engineering Building A_2A.040
Lecture Theatre A

Mature Student Welcome Event Stopford Building, Committee Room A&B

Engineering Building A_2A.040

Histology: Basic Ti
Istology: Lasic Tissues Lecture Theatre A

Living at Home Student Welcome Event

Monday 26th September

Stopford Building, Committee Room A&B

Training Case 2: New Semester Night Out —

Case Open See: 1Med Timetable

Introduction to ECE and Consultation Skills CSLC, Stopford Building

Session delivered by

Prof Niggy Gouldsborough & Anatomy demonstrators

Year 2 Peer Mentors and the Student Experience Team

Prof Simon Carley

Your PBL facilitator

Prof Niggy Gouldsborough & Anatomy demonstrators

Prof Doug Corfield and Dr Paul Shore

The Student Experience Team
Prof Niggy Gouldsborough

The Student Experience Team

Your PBL facilitator

Dr Sarah Shepherd and Consultation Skills tutors



09:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

09:00

11:00

15:00

10:00

11:00

13:00

14:00

15:00

16:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

15:00

15:00

16:00

09:00

10:30

12:00

13:00

15:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

11:00

13:00

15:45

10:45

11:45

14:00

15:00

16:00

17:00

12:00

13:00

15:00

17:00

16:00

17:00

10:15

11:45

12:45

15:00

17:00

PBL Group(s)

Attending

6,7,8,9,10,11
24, 25,26, 27, 28, 29
18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23
1,2,3,4,5,36
14,15, 16, 17
9,10, 11, 12,13

All

All
All

12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17
30,31, 32,33,34,35
6,7,8,9, 10, 11

24,25, 26, 27, 28, 29

All
All

18, 19, 20, 21, 22
28, 29, 30, 31
18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23

1,2,3,4,5,36

23,24, 25,26,27

32,33, 34,35, 36

Consultation Skills

Lecture

Lecture

Lecture

Lecture

Lecture

Consultation Skills

PBL

Lecture

Consultation Skills

Details
Tuesday 27th September

Introduction to the nervous system
See: 1Med Timetable

Introduction to musculoskeletal system

Introduction to ECE and Consultation Skills CSLC, Stopford Building

Study Skills: Note Taking for PBL Webinar: https://usO6web.zoom.us/j/87154608776

Wednesday 28th September

Study Skills: Time Management for PBL Webinar: https://usO6web.zoom.us/j/88690611390
Introduction to Early Clinical Experience (ECE)

and Behavioural Social Sciences (BSS) Webinar: https://usO6web.zoom.us/j/87467436954

Introduction to musculoskeletal system See: 1Med Timetable

Thursday 29th September

Introduction to Student Support

Personal and Professional Development: Engineering A_24.041 Lecture Theatre B

Introduction to PPD Portfolio

Introduction to ECE and Consultation Skills CSLC, Stopford Building

Introduction to musculoskeletal system See: 1Med Timetable

Friday 30th September

Training Case 2: New Semester Night Out —

See: 1Med Timetable
Case close

Werap-up of Essential Skills; Professional .
i Roscoe Buolding, Theatre A
Expectations

Introduction to ECE and Consultation Skills CSLC, Stopford Building

Session delivered by

Prof Niggy Gouldsborough & Anatomy demonstrators

Dr Sarah Shepherd and Consultation Skills tutors

Dr Michelle Webb and Dr Silke Conen

Dr Michelle Webb and Dr Silke Conen

Dr Sarah Shepherd, Dr Louise Smith, Dr Jacqueline Lavallee, Dr
Emmanuel Olapido

Prof Niggy Gouldsborough & Anatomy demonstrators

Year 1 leadership and Student Pastoral Support Team

Dr Maria Regan - PPD Academic Lead

Dr Sarah Shepherd and Consultation Skills tutors

Prof Niggy Gouldsborough & Anatomy demonstrators

Your PBL facilitator

Dr Liz Sheader

Dr Sarah Shepherd and Consultation Skills tutors



