Time	PBL Group(s)	Class	Details	Venue	Session delivered by
	Attending*			Vende	Session delivered by

^{*} You will be assigned to a PBL Group in advance of your start, we will inform you of your group number by email

				Wednese	day 14th September			
11:00	11:45	All	Welcome Event	Informal Welcome Q&A Webinar	Webinar: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/82784095598	Academic Lead for Year 1, Dr Liz Sheader and Year 1 Component Leads		
Thursday 15th September								
11:00	11:45	All Welcome Event Digita		Digital Wellbeing Webinar	Webinar: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/84372865896	Dr Jane Mooney and Dr Sarah Shepherd		
	Friday 16th September							
14:00	16:00	International students	Welcome Event	International Student Welcome Event	Stopford Building, Committee Room A&B	The Student Experience Team		
Monday 19th September - BANK HOLIDAY								
			Lecture	Welcome to Medicine	This event has now been rearranged to take place Tuesda	ay morning.		
			Lecture	Introduction to Anatomy	TI			
Lecture			Lecture	Introduction to 1Med & ePortfolio	This content will be available for you to access in 1Med.			
Welcome Event			Welcome Event	Course material and lab coat collection	We will make arrangements for you to collect your course materials at a specific time. We will be in touch with you regarding this an also add the time to your timetable.			
Welcome Event MedSoc			Welcome Event	MedSoc Welcome Fair	To be announced			
				Tuesda	y 20th September			
09:00	10:00	All	Lecture	Welcome to Medicine	University Place, Theatre B	Prof Margaret Kingston (Director of Undergraduate Medical Studies), Prof Minal Singh (Associate Programme Director for Teaching and Learning), Dr Liz Sheader (Year 1 Academic Lead), The Student Experience Team and Student Peer Mentor Coordinators, Faith Leaders Medsoc		
10:00	11:00	All	Lecture	Introduction to Years 1 & 2, Essential Skills and Ways of Learning in Medicine		Dr Liz Sheader and Dr Sarah Merrifield		
11:00	12:00	All	Lecture	Introduction to PBL and Training Case 1: John Clark		Dr Paul Shore and Prof.Doug Corfield		
13:00	14:00	12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17	Anatomy	Introduction to Anatomy	See: 1Med Timetable	Prof Niggy Gouldsborough & Anatomy demonstrators		
14:00	15:00	30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35	ringtoniy	introduction to vindtomy				
14:00	15:15	1-18	PBL	Group Skills	See: 1Med Timetable	Your PBL facilitator		
15:30	16:45	19-36						
Asynchro	onous*	All	Lecture	Introduction to Anatomy	1Med	Prof Niggy Gouldsborough		
Asynchronous*		All	Lecture	Introduction to 1Med & ePortfolio	TIMEG	Caroline Townley		

Tin	ne	PBL Group(s) Attending	Class	Details	Venue	Session delivered by			
	Wednesday 21st September								
09:00	10:00	6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11		Introduction to Anatomy	See: 1Med Timetable	Prof Niggy Gouldsborough & Anatomy demonstrators			
10:00	11:00	24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29	Anatomy						
11:00	12:00	18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23	Anatomy						
12:00	13:00	1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 36							
13:30	17:00	All	Welcome Event	Welcome Meal	Royal Nawaab Restaurant, 1008 Stockport Rd, M19 3WN	Year 2 Peer Mentors and the Student Experience Team			
	Thursday 22nd September								
09:00	09:45	All	Lecture	Introduction to Evidence-Based Medicine	University Place, Theatre B	Prof Simon Carley			
10:30	11:45	1-18	DD.	Training Case 1: John Clark See: 1Med Timetable	V SSI 5 III I				
12:00	13:15	19-36	PBL		See: IMed Timetable	Your PBL facilitator			
15:00	15:50	12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17	Anatomy	Introduction to the nervous system	See: 1Med Timetable	Prof Niggy Gouldsborough & Anatomy demonstrators			
16:00	16:50	30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35	Anatomy						
				Friday	23rd September				
09:00	10:00	All	Lecture	Review of the Week and Preparation for Essential Skills Case 2 'A New Semester Night Out'	Engineering Building A_2A.040 Lecture Theatre A	Prof Doug Corfield and Dr Paul Shore			
10:00	12:00	Mature students	Welcome Event	Mature Student Welcome Event	Stopford Building, Committee Room A&B	The Student Experience Team			
12:00	13:00	All	Lecture	Histology: Basic Tissues	Engineering Building A_2A.040 Lecture Theatre A	Prof Niggy Gouldsborough			
14:00	16:00	Living at Home students	Welcome Event	Living at Home Student Welcome Event	Stopford Building, Committee Room A&B	The Student Experience Team			
	Monday 26th September								
09:00	10:15	1-18	PBL	Training Case 2: New Semester Night Out – Case Open	See: 1Med Timetable	Your PBL facilitator			
10:30	11:45	19-36							
13:00	15:00	1, 2, 3, 4	Consultation Skills	Introduction to ECE and Consultation Skills	CSLC, Stopford Building	Dr Sarah Shepherd and Consultation Skills tutors			
15:00	17:00	5, 6, 7, 8			,,,				

Tim	ne	PBL Group(s) Attending	Class	Details	Venue	Session delivered by			
	Tuesday 27th September								
09:00	10:00	6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11		Introduction to the nervous system	-See: 1Med Timetable	Prof Niggy Gouldsborough & Anatomy demonstrators			
10:00	11:00	24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29	- Anatomy						
11:00	12:00	18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23	Anatomy	Introduction to musculoskeletal system					
12:00	13:00	1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 36							
09:00	11:00	14, 15, 16, 17	Consultation Skills	Introduction to ECE and Consultation Skills	CSLC, Stopford Building	Dr Sarah Shepherd and Consultation Skills tutors			
11:00	13:00	9, 10, 11, 12, 13	Consultation skins						
15:00	15:45	All	Lecture	Study Skills: Note Taking for PBL	Webinar: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/87154608776	Dr Michelle Webb and Dr Silke Conen			
	Wednesday 28th September								
10:00	10:45	All	Lecture	Study Skills: Time Management for PBL	Webinar: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/88690611390	Dr Michelle Webb and Dr Silke Conen			
11:00	11:45	All	Lecture	Introduction to Early Clinical Experience (ECE) and Behavioural Social Sciences (BSS)	Webinar: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/87467436954	Dr Sarah Shepherd, Dr Louise Smith, Dr Jacqueline Lavallee, Dr Emmanuel Olapido			
13:00	14:00	12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17		Introduction to musculoskeletal system	See: 1Med Timetable	Prof Niggy Gouldsborough & Anatomy demonstrators			
14:00	15:00	30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35	- Anatomy						
15:00	16:00	6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11	Anatomy						
16:00	17:00	24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29							
				Thursda	y 29th September				
11:00	12:00	All	Lecture	Introduction to Student Support	Engineering A_2A.041 Lecture Theatre B	Year 1 leadership and Student Pastoral Support Team			
12:00	13:00	All	Lecture	Personal and Professional Development: Introduction to PPD Portfolio		Dr Maria Regan - PPD Academic Lead			
13:00	15:00	18, 19, 20, 21, 22	Consultation Skills	Introduction to ECE and Concultation Chille	CSLC, Stopford Building	Dr Carab Shaphard and Cancultation Skills tutors			
15:00	17:00	28, 29, 30, 31	Consultation skins	Introduction to ECE and Consultation Skills	CSLC, Stophora Building	Dr Sarah Shepherd and Consultation Skills tutors			
15:00	16:00	18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23	- Anatomy	Introduction to musculoskeletal system	See: 1Med Timetable	Prof Niggy Gouldsborough & Anatomy demonstrators			
16:00	17:00	1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 36	Andtonly	microadction to musculoskeletal system					
	Friday 30th September								
09:00	10:15	1-18	- PBL	Training Case 2: New Semester Night Out – Case close	See: 1Med Timetable	Your PBL facilitator			
10:30	11:45	19-36	. 52						
12:00	12:45	All	Lecture	Wrap-up of Essential Skills; Professional Expectations	Roscoe Buolding, Theatre A	Dr Liz Sheader			
13:00	15:00	23, 24, 25, 26, 27	Consultation Skills	Introduction to ECE and Consultation Skills	CSLC, Stopford Building	Dr Sarah Shepherd and Consultation Skills tutors			
15:00	17:00	32, 33, 34, 35, 36	CONSULTATION SKIIIS						